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National Life Tables, Wales

Period expectation of life
Based on data for the years 2014-2016

Office for National Statistics

Age Males Females
X My dx Ix dy €x My Jx Ix dy €x

0 0.004254 0.004245 100000.0 424.5 78.43 0.002670 0.002666 100000.0 266.6 82.36

1 0.000342 0.000342 99575.5 34.1 77.76 0.000100 0.000100 99733.4 10.0 81.58

2 0.000185 0.000185 99541.4 18.4 76.79 0.000156 0.000156 99723.4 15.6 80.59

3 0.000072 0.000072 99523.0 7.2 75.81 0.000075 0.000075 99707.8 7.5 79.60

4 0.000053 0.000053 99515.8 5.3 74.81 0.000056 0.000056 99700.3 5.6 78.60

5 0.000089 0.000089 99510.5 8.8 73.81 0.000112 0.000112 99694.7 11.2 77.61

6 0.000054 0.000054 99501.7 5.3 72.82 0.000056 0.000056 99683.5 5.6 76.62

7 0.000072 0.000072 99496.4 7.2 71.83 0.000019 0.000019 99677.9 19 75.62

8  0.000091 0.000091 99489.2 9.1 70.83 0.000076 0.000076 99676.0 7.6 74.62

9 0.000094 0.000094 99480.1 9.3 69.84 0.000039 0.000039 99668.4 3.9 73.63
10  0.000019 0.000019 99470.8 1.9 68.84 0.000020 0.000020 99664.5 2.0 72.63
11 0.000119 0.000119 99468.9 11.8 67.84 0.000083 0.000083 99662.5 8.2 71.63
12 0.000100 0.000100 99457.1 9.9 66.85 0.000084 0.000084 99654.3 8.4 70.64
13 0.000079 0.000079 99447.2 7.8 65.86 0.000042 0.000042 99645.9 4.2 69.65
14  0.000019 0.000019 99439.4 1.9 64.86 0.000103 0.000103 99641.7 10.2 68.65
15  0.000130 0.000130 99437.4 13.0 63.87 0.000119 0.000119 99631.4 11.8 67.66
16  0.000218 0.000218 99424.5 217 62.87 0.000172 0.000172 99619.6 17.1 66.66
17  0.000404 0.000404 99402.8 40.1 61.89 0.000167 0.000167 99602.5 16.6 65.67
18 0.000528 0.000528 99362.6 52.4 60.91 0.000163 0.000163 99585.9 16.3 64.69
19  0.000430 0.000430 99310.2 42.7 59.94 0.000311 0.000311 99569.6 31.0 63.70
20 0.000286 0.000286 99267.5 28.4 58.97 0.000216 0.000215 99538.6 21.4 62.72
21  0.000431 0.000430 99239.1 42.7 57.99 0.000323 0.000323 99517.2 32.2 61.73
22 0.000656 0.000656 99196.4 65.1 57.01 0.000269 0.000269 99485.0 26.8 60.75
23  0.000514 0.000513 99131.3 50.9 56.05 0.000174 0.000174 99458.2 17.3 59.77
24 0.000490 0.000490 99080.4 48.5 55.08 0.000242 0.000241 99440.9 24.0 58.78
25 0.000764 0.000764 99031.9 75.6 54.10 0.000248 0.000248 99416.9 24.7 57.79
26 0.000956 0.000955 98956.3 94.5 53.14 0.000256 0.000256 99392.2 25.4 56.80
27  0.000859 0.000859 98861.7 84.9 52.19 0.000261 0.000261 99366.8 25.9 55.82
28  0.000553 0.000553 98776.8 54.6 51.24 0.000391 0.000391 99340.9 38.9 54.83
29  0.000957 0.000957 98722.3 94.5 50.27 0.000414 0.000414 99302.0 41.1 53.85
30 0.000993 0.000993 98627.8 97.9 49.32 0.000382 0.000382 99261.0 38.0 52.88
31 0.000895 0.000895 98529.9 88.2 48.36 0.000439 0.000439 99223.0 43.6 51.90
32  0.001002 0.001002 98441.7 98.6 47.41 0.000424 0.000424 99179.5 42.1 50.92
33 0.001033 0.001033 98343.1 101.6 46.45 0.000438 0.000438 99137.4 43.4 49.94
34 0.001371 0.001370 98241.6 134.6 45.50 0.000722 0.000722 99094.0 71.6 48.96
35 0.001210 0.001209 98107.0 118.6 44.56 0.000619 0.000619 99022.4 61.3 48.00
36 0.001266 0.001265 97988.4 124.0 43.62 0.000776 0.000776 98961.1 76.8 47.03
37 0.001418 0.001417 97864.4 138.7 42.67 0.000514 0.000514 98884.3 50.8 46.06
38 0.001725 0.001723 97725.7 168.4 41.73 0.000703 0.000702 98833.5 69.4 45.09
39 0.001976 0.001974 97557.4 192.6 40.80 0.000892 0.000891 98764.1 88.0 44.12
40  0.001883 0.001881 97364.8 183.1 39.88 0.001072 0.001072 98676.0 105.8 43.16
41  0.002296 0.002293 97181.6 222.9 38.96 0.001209 0.001208 98570.3 119.1 42.20
42  0.002209 0.002207 96958.8 214.0 38.04 0.001177 0.001176 98451.2 115.8 41.25
43  0.002074 0.002072 96744.8 200.5 37.13 0.001302 0.001301 98335.4 127.9 40.30
44 0.002396 0.002393 96544.3 231.1 36.20 0.001408 0.001407 98207.5 138.2 39.35
45  0.002137 0.002135 96313.3 205.6 35.29 0.001696 0.001695 98069.3 166.2 38.41
46 0.002569 0.002565 96107.6 246.6 34.36 0.001572 0.001571 97903.1 153.8 37.47
47  0.002923 0.002919 95861.1 279.8 33.45 0.001511 0.001510 97749.3 147.6 36.53
48  0.003379 0.003373 95581.3 322.4 32.55 0.001717 0.001715 97601.8 167.4 35.58
49  0.003618 0.003612 95258.9 344.1 31.66 0.001790 0.001788 97434.3 174.3 34.64
50 0.003543 0.003537 94914.8 335.7 30.77 0.002440 0.002437 97260.1 237.1 33.71
51 0.003654 0.003647 94579.1 345.0 29.88 0.002680 0.002677 97023.0 259.7 32.79
52  0.003985 0.003977 94234.2 374.8 28.98 0.003068 0.003063 96763.3 296.4 31.87
53  0.004260 0.004251 93859.4 399.0 28.10 0.002967 0.002963 96467.0 285.8 30.97
54 0.004553 0.004543 93460.4 424.6 27.21 0.003390 0.003384 96181.1 325.5 30.06
55  0.005912 0.005894 93035.9 548.4 26.34 0.003639 0.003632 95855.6 348.2 29.16
56  0.005740 0.005723 92487.5 529.3 25.49 0.004607 0.004596 95507.4 439.0 28.26
57  0.006005 0.005987 91958.2 550.6 24.63 0.004511 0.004500 95068.5 427.8 27.39
58  0.006339 0.006319 91407.6 577.6 23.78 0.004828 0.004816 94640.6 455.8 26.51
59  0.007615 0.007586 90830.0 689.0 22.93 0.005876 0.005859 94184.8 551.8 25.64
60  0.008556 0.008520 90140.9 768.0 22.10 0.005935 0.005917 93633.0 554.0 24.79
61  0.009411 0.009367 89372.9 837.2 21.28 0.006170 0.006151 93079.0 572.5 23.93
62  0.010568 0.010512 88535.7 930.7 20.48 0.007226 0.007200 92506.5 666.1 23.08
63 0.011651 0.011584 87605.0 1014.8 19.69 0.007194 0.007168 91840.4 658.4 22.24
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